Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1						
	Please record the attached	d original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Osamu FUKAWATASE Takeaki KATO 10 -28-0	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	d?				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	Assignment					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other	10/693991				
	B. Execution Date: All) October 15, 2003	·				
5.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All) October 2003 B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>147756</u>)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				



ASSIGNMENT	A.	122	G	٧N	4E	V
-------------------	----	-----	---	----	----	---

		(1)	Osamu Fukawa	atase	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takeaki Kato		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)	
		(4)			(8)	
		to eac	In consideration of the h of the undersigned,	ne sum of one dollar (\$1	.00) and other good and	d valuable consideration paid does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA IIDO	SHA KABUSHIKI	KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			en 471-8571, Japan	
	Assignee	, ,				
		the en inven divisi	atire right, title and inte tion, and in all applica onal, continuation, sub	erest for the United Sta ations for patent includi bstitute, and reissue app		ers Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	PASSENGER	PROTECTION	APPARATUS F	FOR A VEHICLE
	Identification such as Title, Case					
•	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.			
•			nich the undersigned hen date herewith or	as (have) executed an a	application for patent in	the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on October	15, 2003		
	Application	(12)	om <u>occober</u>	13, 2003		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Ser	ial Number		
` '	Identification for	filed				
	filed applications	meu				
applica any app the Ass claims reexam from sa herein a binding identifit	aid application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not e to him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary of this document.	nee may to execu- vision the a obtaini- to execu- nal Com- to perfo- ed States izes and ssignee, executed, ors, assi- grants to r desira-	deem necessary. ute all papers necessar ereof, or any patent or ng evidence and going ate all papers and docu- vention for Protection orm all affirmative acts s patent to the Assigne requests the Director as Assignee of the end and will not execute, gns and legal representhe firm of OLIFF & B ble in order to comply	ry in connection with an reissue application bases forward with such into the summents and perform any of Industrial Property of swhich may be necessare. of Patents to issue any tire interest, and coven any agreements in connections. EERIDGE, PLC the power with the rules of the Universal property of the power with the rules of the Universal property of the property of the power with the rules of the Universal property of the	ny interference which me sed thereon, for the inverterence. I ye act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain of and all Letters Patents of ants that he has full right flict herewith, and agreement, and agreement on this assignited States Patent and	hay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is gnment any further
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by th	•	• • •		
Date	October 15, 2	003			u Tukawat	
Date	October 15, 2	003	Inventor Si	ignature <u>Take</u>	afir tato	(SEAL)
Date						
Date			Inventor Si	ignature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Si	ignature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Si	ignature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Si	ignature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Si	gnature		(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should prefethen it should be signed before				the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C	Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date				Witness		
Date						

PATENT REEL: 014644 FRAME: 0537